Local Business Services
Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate

experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and

regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk.  As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name

APPLIANCE REPAIR
Appliance Science

Chris Appliance Repair
McCammon’s Appliance Service, Inc

ANIMAL SERVICES
Coast to Valley Wildlife Control
Fire Fly

Lincoln County Sheriff
Sustainable Wildlife Management
Wildlife Experts

AIRPORT TRANSPORTATION
Caravan Airport Transportation
DBS Town Car

BUILDING MATERIALS
Barrelhead Supply

Builders First Source (formerly ProBuild)

Copeland Lumber
Grey's Bargain Yard
PowrFab

CARPET CLEANING
Aladdin Carpet Cleaning

Paradise Carpet Cleaning
Snibley's Carpet Cleaning

COMPUTER REPAIR & CONSULTING
N.E.D.E.S.
Serenity PC Repair & Consulting

Werner Host

Phone Number

541-614-1330
541-981-7490
541-265-2344

760-515-0272
541-994-8500
541-265-4277
541-819-2510
888-585-7502

541-994-9645
503-267-9955

541-867-7681
541-265-2221
541-996-2155

541-563-3166
541-867-7162
541-265-4269

541-336-2035
541-764-2330
541-265-3156

541-264-8074
541-921-1406
541-992-0321

Notes

no frig or gas appliances

also dryer vents

Squarels
Racoons
Irene Bailey Ext 7182

wildlife only, no domesticated animals

South Beach
Lincoln City

Solid stainless brackets

Daniel Brand; also home surveillance

Jason Haeckel; also smart devices & tutoring

Justin Werner



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.

This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name

CONTRACTORS
Agate Beach Building Company *

Anthony Brandenberger

Artisan Construction

ATB Construction, LLC

Blue Mountain Contractors

Bosco Construction

C.F.L. Construction

Coastal Hills Construction

Enrique Noriega Salazar

Finish Right Construction

Gene Shannon Construction
Halverson-Mason *

Hammer & Nail Construction, LLC
John Robinson

LaMont Builders

Luckini Construction

Master Works Home Improvements
McKenna Construction

Michael Angelo Remodel & Painting
Michael Fisher Construction *
Pacific Shore Construction

Paul Morgan Remodeling
Platinum Coastal Construction, LLC
R&R Houston Builders

Stutsman & Kropf

Tad Oliphant Construction

Todd Duncan

Top To Bottom Contractors LLC
Tru-North Construction

Tuff Construction

Phone Number

541-961-3565
541-264-0790
541-574-8663
503-400-1431
541-764-3363
541-921-1818
541-272-8065
541-418-2508
541-921-0841
541-921-4780
541-996-5455
541-996-4000
541-270-0787
541-574-0885
541-961-1769
541-272-7667
541-994-6123
541-992-5268
503-949-5371
541-961-6725
541-270-4160
541-921-3999
541-921-0841
541-574-1967
541-928-6535
541-270-0274
541-563-6388
541-272-4504
541-231-0686
541-270-3388

Notes

Repairs and remodels

Andrew Boaz

Repairs and remodels

Chris Fairfield; building & remodeling only

in Siletz
Bruce Frazer
Bathroom and kitchen remodeling

Roofing, decking, doors, fencing, windows
Repairs and remodels



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk.  As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number

West Coast Finish & Construction
DRAINAGE

Clearwater Engineering

Coast Drain Cleaning

DRYWALL

All Ways Painting & Gen'l Construction
Mike Trute Drywall & Painting

Todd the Taper, LLC

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
Aboveboard Electric *

D. Johnston Electric
Doug's Electric

Platt Electric

Western States Electric

ELECTRONICS

N.E.D.E.S Newport Emporium of Digital
Entertainment & Surveillance

Top Notch AV

EXCAVATION
Central Coast Excavating

Charlie Tree Excavation & Construction

Dan Kauffman Excavating, Inc

Haft Excavating

James Drayton Trucking & Excavation
M2 Inc. Excavation

Ron Green Excavating

541-270-2699

541-456-2045
541-993-2141

541-264-0586
541-992-6274
541-961-8658

541-574-2948
541-563-5551
541-265-8630
541-265-6822
541-265-8067

541-164-8074
971-242-4138

541-265-7613

541-994-3539
541-994-8584
541-996-4238
541-994-2054
541-921-0991
541-563-4511

Notes

Dave Crimp

also computer repair, WIFI, Tech tutoring
TV, Speakers, Security



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number Notes

FLOORING
Abbey Floor & More
BCM Hardwood Floors

Carpet One

Liggett's Flooring Inc
Lincoln City Floor Covering

GARAGE DOOR SALES & REPAIRS
Garage Door Sales

Pelican Garage Doors

GLASS WINDOWS
All-Ways Glass

Arch Auto Glass
Hummingbird Auto Glass

Lincoln Glass

Newport Glass

Pacific Coast Glass
Precision Auto Glass & Tint
Rockfish Auto Glass

GOVERNMENT / COMMUNITY
Depoe Bay Chamber of Commerce

Depoe Bay City Hall

DMV - Dept. of Motor Vehicles:
Lincoln City
Newport

USPS - Post Office

541-265-6167
541-265-3355

541-265-3530 or
541-264-5574 or

541-264-5559
541-265-6290
541-994-2911

541-994-3200
541-614-4333

541-994-4442
541-921-9829
541-265-5141

541-265-5141 or

541-994-2673
541-265-2226
541-994-9171
503-610-8488
541-561-6885

541-765-2889
541-765-2361

541-994-9655
541-265-2373
800-275-8777

Free All Weather Mobile Service

chip repair $60

Mobile Service

4422 NE W Devils Lake Blvd, Ste 1
158 NE 5th St
486 US 101, Depoe Bay



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk.

Name

GUTTER CLEANING
Affordable Gutter Care
Associated Cleaning Services

Clean & Clear Gutter Service
Coastal Contracting
Newport Gutter Cleaning *
Stutsman & Kropf

HANDYMAN

All-Pro Handymen

Just Rite Construction & Handyman
M&N Construction

Michael Zweigart

Rent A Hubby

Ry's Repair *

Vern Waley

HAULING/JUNK REMOVAL
Nature Boy

Dahl

D&C Movers

HEATING SERVICE & REPAIR
Arrow Heating & Sheet Metal
Coast Hearth & Home

Groth Gates Heating & Sheet Metal *

Schneidecker Heating & Air *
Silverside Heating

Phone Number

541-238-9964
541-867-7879
541-961-1579
541-272-9617
541-264-7246
541-928-6535

541-996-4000
541-961-8440
541-265-2395
541-220-6393
541-994-1765
406-581-0659
541-961-4563

503-302-3875
541-563-3888 or
541-336-2932 or
541-336-2151

541-994-3008

541-867-7155

541-265-8390
541-265-8636 or
541-994-2631

541-265-3030
541-921-8918

Notes

most cleaning projects

also roof cleaning & house washing & gutter repail

Ryan Obermeyer

Stoves - sales & service



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name

HOME INSPECTIONS & REVIEW

Quality Check Home Inspections, LLC

Depoe Bay Home Watch, Inc

HOME TECH & SECURITY
Depoe Bay Home Watch, Inc
N.E.D.E.S.

HOSPITALS / CLINICS
Depoe Bay Clinic - Samaritan

Samaritan Hospitals:
Newport
Lincoln City

Urgent Care:
Adventist Health
Samaritan Urgent Care

HOT TUB MAINTENANCE
Poolside Jan's Hot Tubs

Quality Plus-Spa sales & service
Schaefers' Recreational Equipment

HOUSE CLEANING
Coastwide Cleaning

Karen Murry
Maid on the coast
Newport Cleaning
Rose Edwards

HOUSE DESIGN
Tom Golden Design

Phone Number

541-232-6223
541-861-0032

541-961-0032
541-264-8074

541-765-3265

541-265-2244
541-994-3661

541-614-0482
541-574-4860

541-265-4649
541-300-0854
541-752-4744

541-272-1927
541-614-4336
541-992-2947
541-351-8286
541-272-1417

541-994-6545

Notes

monitors house for issues & creates repair list

Don Jones

Daniel Brand; also computer repair & Home theate

Mall 101

930 SW Abbey
3043 NE 28th Street

1105 SE Jetty Ave C, Lincoln City
705 SW Coast Hwy, Newport

Mayra Lopez
residential & commercial



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk.  As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number Notes

INTERNET PROVIDER

503-313-7921 or

Astound 866-928-3123 or
800-829-2225

Century Link DSL 800-768-3500 or
541-996-6945

Spectrum 844-481-6696

LANDSCAPING / LOT MAINTENANCE / YARD CARE

A Helping Hand

Allen's Lot Maintenance
A.T.M.S. Lawn Service

Bill Clark

Blake's Coastal Landscaping
Chris Gabbert Land Services
Ferguson's Fragrant Nursery
Ground FX *

Kim's Maintenance Service
Lakeside Landscape Maintenance
Lawn Service
Lawn_N-Order

Nature Boy

Sea Breeze Landscapes

Seas The Day Yard Care
Spiro Landscaping

Wand Landscape

541-992-1219
541-574-8257
541-961-4954
541-351-1250
541-764-5140
541-444-2644
503-633-4585
541-921-5078
541-994-7805
541-821-9686
541-961-4954
541-418-2328
503-302-3875
541-336-0125
541-264-0488
541-265-5115
541-994-9420

(Tree services - separate section)

LIBRARIES
Newport 541-265-2153 35 NW Nye St
Lincoln City 541-996-2277 801 SE Hwy 101, #201



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number Notes
LOCKSMITH

Harvey's Lock & Key Service 541-265-9541 Including Chip Keys & Specialty Locks
Pacific Coast Lock & Key - Lincoln City 541-921-1911

Pacific Coast Lock & Key - Newport * 541-961-1376

MOLD INSPECTION/REMEDIATION

Disaster Master 541-992-2080
State licensed inspector. Thorough &
Leo at Fastrak knowledgeable; helpful suggestions.
541-961-1376 realestateinspectorl@gmail.com
ServiceMaster Restoration Services 541-262-5571
Ugly Duckling Home Inspections 971-301-6594
MOVERS
D&C Movers 541-994-3008
NOTARY
Amanda Hankins 503-840-0816

541-921-2600 or
541-764-5055 mobile sevice available; also Typist & Tech help

Shipping Solutions 541-265-3100 Newport (Next to Safeway)

Marae Bickford Mobile Notary & More



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.

This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and

regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk.

Name

PAINTING
Advanced Professional Painting
All Pro Handyman

All Ways Painting & Gen'l Const.

Cox Painting
Gleneden Painting

Most Wanted Painters, Inc *

Pacific Coast Painting
Quality Painting Service
Richard Christensen Painting

PAVING

Gettis Pavin' Inc. - LC
Road & Driveway - Newport
Allen's Lot Maintenance

PEST CONTROL
Killers Pest Control

Mid-Columbia Pest Control
Pro-Tek

Swanson's

PIANO TUNING
Frank Spragg

As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Phone Number Notes

541-921-1008

541-996-4000

541-264-0586

503-881-6125

541-765-7771 Joe Qercia
541-961-2969 or

541-574-0189 Saul. + Gutter cleaning, Pressure Washing
541-921-7449
541-921-6000 +Pressure washing & Handyman Services

541-270-2168

541-994-7283
541-265-9441
541-574-8257

800-805-5455 or > Newport 541-265-6865; LC 541-996-2295

541-806-5506 or
541-806-5830

541-994-7838
541-994-8221

503-364-3216

10



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number Notes

PLUMBERS

Lincoln Plumbing * 541-265-7576
541-265-7030
541-265-5272
541-764-3146

541-265-9660

Newport Plumbing *
Pacific Coast Plumbing
Radar Plumbing *

Rau Plumbing *

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT
Yaquina Bay Property Management

541-265-3537

REPAIR & REMODEL - (see also Contractors)

541-264-0790
Michael Angelo Remodeling & Painting 503-949-5371
541-921-3999
541-563-6388

Anthony Brandenberger
Michael Migliorini
Paul Morgan Remodeling
Todd Duncan

Bathroom & Kitchen remodeling

RESTORATION

541-286-3111 or

541-990-5658
541-996-2255 or

541-921-5146

PuroClean

Servicemaster Restore

ROOFING

541-760-5567 or
541-929-9565
541-270-7445

541-928-8253
541-609-8325 or

Alamo Roofing

Cato Roofing *
Maier Roofing

Northwest Roofing, LLC *

P&G Roofing *
Tru North

Vineyard Roofing L.L.C

541-487-7663
541-994-9704

541-265-3537
541-961-3973

11

Aaron Bishop

L. Lynch
Chris Vineyard



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number Notes

ROOF CLEANING
Northwest Roof Maintenance 541-961-1579

SENIOR CONSULTATION - HOME CARE

Aging Wisely 541-961-1994

SOLAR

Cascade Coast Solar 541-961-5606

TAXI

Lincoln City Cab 541-996-8294

Pacific Coast Cab 541-961-4188
541-270-9814 or  possible.

Yaquina Cab Compan
g pany 541-265-9552 - land line. About $50 to Newport.

TELEPHONE or CELL PROVIDERS

503-313-7921 or

Astound 866-928-3123 or
800-829-2225
AT&T 800-288-2020

800-788-3500 or
541-996-6945

Spectrum 833-712-0049
Verizon 541-283-4085

Century Link

TILE & ROCK WORK
Artistic Tile & Masonry (Louie Schultze) 541-867-7681

12



Local Business Services

Please note: Little Whale Cove Homeowners Association cannot and does not endorse or recommend any particular contractors.
This list is an accumulation of contractors we know have worked for owners in the community If an owner has an unfortunate
experience, and tells us about, the contractor may be removed from the list. Check current bonding & licensing. However, and
regardless, use of any contractor is at your own risk. As of October 2023. * Denotes recommended by a LWC resident.

Name Phone Number Notes

TREE SERVICE

Buena Vista Arbor Care - Arborist 541-265-9193
Busy Beaver Tree Service 541-994-4827
Coast Tree Service 541-265-6435
Dunn & Co. Tree Services - Arborist 541-929-4889

503-873-0333 or

503-390-4944
541-264-8561 or

541-217-8758
Zook's Tree Service 541-996-3891

R.D. Tree Service

View Finders Tree Service

TV & CABLE PROVIDERS

503-313-7921 or
Astound / Wave 866-928-3123 or

800-829-2225
888-396-7592 or

DirecTV 883-970-0392
Spectrum 833-657-0375

UTILITIES (Telephone & Internet listed separately)
541-265-3211 or

877-265-3211

Garbage - North Lincoln Sanitary 541-994-5555
541-994-2111 or

800-422-4012 Natural Gas odor? Call 800-882-3377
Water/Sewer - City of Depoe Bay 541-765-2361

Electricity - Central Lincoln PUD

Natural Gas - NW Natural

WINDOW CLEANING

20/20 Window Cleaning 541-944-0935 Brooks Durham
Coast is Clear 541-272-9225 Jeff Herron; + Mobile Auto Detailing
Dan McCann the Window Man * 772-205-3854

13



